

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY CONGRESS OF GRADUATE STUDENTS

Resolution

31st Congress of Graduate Students

Resolution #: 03

Primary Sponsor: Representative Ilesanmi

Date: April 17th, 2023

Whereas: COGS Code Chapter 201.6 regarding COGS General Restrictions on Spending states that "All events funded in whole, or in part, by COGS Funds or derivative resources must be equally accessible to all enrolled graduate students at Florida State University or serve a legitimate academic purpose. All purchases for events held off of the Florida State University campus require the approval of the Assembly by resolution in a majority vote." This restriction included all RSO events on campus, requesting COGS funds.

Be it resolved by the 31st Congress of Graduate Students of Florida State University that: Upon the majority vote of this assembly, COGS Code Chapter 201.6 will then allow the African Graduate Students Association to hold their event End-of-Semester Picnic on May 13th, 2023 at St. George Island, an off-campus event. Details are shown below:

Name of RSO	Event Information	Food	Clothing/ Apparel	Contractual services	Travel	Expenses	Total
African Graduate Students Association	End-of-Semester Picnic 05/13/2023 at St. George Island			\$1,346.00			\$1,346.0 0

Be it further resolved by the 31st Congress of Graduate Students of Florida State

University that: COGS Code Chapter 201.6, from solely allows AGSA End-of-Semester Picnic on May 13th, 2023, at St. George Island, an off-campus event.

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to:

Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President for Student Affairs Dr. Felicia Williams, Director of Student Engagement Jack Hitchcock, Student Body President

Read: 4/17/2023

COGS Vote: 13-0-0

DocuSigned by:	PASSED: April 17th, 2023
Luis Basualdo	5/5/2023 12:38 PM EDT
Speaker for the Congress of Graduate Students	
Susan Rogowski	5/5/2023 12:39 PM EDT
Deputy Speaker for Finance	